OF PUBLICATION

October 2, 2024

City of Stratford

220 Dunn Road, Stratford, ON N5A 8B2

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Construction of exterior concrete pad

To the above premises was substantially performed on: August 12, 2024

Date certi cate signed: September 26, 2024

Name of owner: FIO Automotive Canada Corporation

Address for service: 220 Dunn Road, Stratford, ON N5A 8B2

Name of contractor: Maple Reinders Constructors Ltd

Address for service: 2660 Argentia Road, Mississauga, ON L5N 5V4

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: 220 Dunn Road, Stratford, ON, N5A 8B2

Publication date: October 2, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-98096</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-98096</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice